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ADD Double-toothed 
lock washer
Information

This washer is used in panel assembly using holes and groves which 
are much bigger than the diameter of the screw or bolt, in order to 

achieve evenly distributed pressure over the entire area of contact. 
The ADD washer is also very useful when fastening two panels together. 

Lateral movement can be avoided as the panels remain fixed in a static 
position. 

The diameter of the washer chosen should be far greater than the diameter 
of the hole or groove in order to ensure sufficient contact area. The advantage 

of the use of the ADD washer is that the specific pressure is spread over a 
greater surface area in materials which are softer than steel.

Part nº
ADD 

01060012
01060020
01060039
01060055
01060063
01060071

Box 
quantity

Outer box
quantity

ADD Double-toothed lock washer

  14,0
17,0
20,5
23,0
26,0
31,0

d2 ±0,3

  4,5
5,5
6,5
8,5

10,5
13

  ±0,3
±0,3
±0,3
±0,3
±0,3
±0,3

Diameter
d1

s  

0,5
0,5
0,6
0,8
1

1,1

  1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

500

   16000
16000

8000
8000
8000
4000

Material specifications:
SPRING STEEL
HrC 43÷49 (HV 425-495)

Surface treatment:
Anti-rust oil-dipped


