ADD Double-toothed lock washer

Information

This washer is used in panel assembly using holes and groves which are much bigger than the diameter of the screw or bolt, in order to achieve evenly distributed pressure over the entire area of contact. The ADD washer is also very useful when fastening two panels together. Lateral movement can be avoided as the panels remain fixed in a static position.

The diameter of the washer chosen should be far greater than the diameter of the hole or groove in order to ensure sufficient contact area. The advantage of the use of the ADD washer is that the specific pressure is spread over a greater surface area in materials which are softer than steel.

ADD Double-toothed lock washer

Diameter d ₁	Part nº ADD	S	d ₂ ±0,3	Box quantity	Outer box quantity
4,5 ±0,3	01060012	0,5	14,0	1000	16000
5,5 ±0,3	01060020	0,5	17,0	1000	16000
6,5 ±0,3	01060039	0,6	20,5	1000	8000
8,5 ±0,3	01060055	0,8	23,0	1000	8000
10,5 ±0,3	01060063	1	26,0	1000	8000
13 ±0,3	01060071	1,1	31,0	500	4000

